i.e. India Exim Finserve IFSC Private Limited along with the Audited Statement

of Accounts for the financial year ended March 31, 2025.

1. OPERATIONS REVIEW

During the period ended March 31, 2025, your Company has reported a gross

profit of USD 447 (USD Four hundred forty seven only). The Loss after tax was USD

2,557 (Two thousand five hundred fifty seven only). The financial results are

summarized below:

(Amt in USD)

Particulars
June 20, 2023 to 

March 31, 2024

April 01, 2024 to 

March 31, 2025

Total Income 1,59,519 3,92,599

Total Expenditure 1,88,450 3,97,047

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional,